UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Under t	SCHEDULE 13G the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 1)
V	Vail Resorts, Inc.
	Common Stock, \$0.01 par value (Title of Class of Securities)
	91879Q109 (CUSIP Number)
(Date o	December 31, 2020 f Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)
Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to ☑ Rule 13d-1(b) □ Rule 13d-1(c)	which this Schedule is filed:
= 1.a.c 15a 1(c)	

☐ Rule 13d-1(d)

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, *see* the *Notes*).

^{*} The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

CUSIP	No.	91879Q109

	•		
1			ORTING PERSON
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF REPORTING PERSON (VOLUNTARY) (ENTITIES ONLY):		
			anagement US Inc.
2			PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP
	(a) □ ((b) ⊠	
3	SEC USE C	ONLY	
	0	***	
4	CITIZENSI	HIP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION
	D.I	T T (to I Control Carlo
	Delaware		ited States of America
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER
NIT I	MDED OF		
	MBER OF	-	O CHARLED MOTERIC POLICED
SHARES BENEFICIALLY		6	SHARED VOTING POWER
OWNED BY			2 106 750
EACH		7	2,196,750 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
REPORTING		/	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
PERSON			0
WITH		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
		0	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
			2,196,750
9	ACCDECA	TE Al	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON
3	AGGREGA	IL A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REFORTING PERSON
	2,196,750		
10			THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) □
10	GIL GIT B	, , , , , ,	1112 113 G112 11113 G112 11 113 11 (b) 21132 G22 G2111 111 G111 1123 (G22 1110 1110 G110 110)
11	PERCENT	OF CI	LASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9
	TENDENT OF CENTRO REPRESENTED BY THROUGH IN NO.		
	5.5%*		
12		EPOE	RTING PERSON
	CO, IA		

^{*} Based on 40,251,595 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of December 7, 2020, as reported in the Issuer's Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended October 31, 2020 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on December 10, 2020.

Cl	JSIP	No.	91879Q10)9

	•			
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF REPORTING PERSON (VOLUNTARY) (ENTITIES ONLY):			
			anagement, N.V.	
2			PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)	
	(a) □	(b) 🗵		
	CEC LICE C	NIT X7		
3	SEC USE C	INLY		
4	CITIZENSI	IID ()	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
•	GITIZEIN		KTERIOD OF OKORINEZATION	
	Kingdom	of th	ne Netherlands	
	U	5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
	MBER OF		0	
SHARES		6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALLY				
OWNED BY EACH			2,196,750	
REPORTING		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
PERSON				
WITH				
		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
			2 106 750	
9	A C C D E C A	TEE A1	2,196,750 MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
9	AGGREGA	IL A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	2,196,750			
10			THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) □	
10	GILGITE	,	1112 110 0112 11110 0111 11 110 11 (b) 21102 02 20 02111 111 0111 1120 (022 11101110 0110110)	
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9			
	5.5%*			
12	TYPE OF F	EPOI	RTING PERSON	
	CO			

^{*} Based on 40,251,595 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of December 7, 2020, as reported in the Issuer's Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended October 31, 2020 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on December 10, 2020.

CUSIP	No.	91879Q109

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF REPORTING PERSON (VOLUNTARY) (ENTITIES ONLY):			
	APG Gro			
2			PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)	
	(a) □ ((b) ⊠		
3	SEC USE C	NLY		
4	CITIZENCI	IID O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
4	CITIZENSE	IIP O	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	Kingdom	of th	ne Netherlands	
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
NII	MBER OF		0	
	SHARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
	EFICIALLY			
OWNED BY EACH			2,196,750	
REPORTING		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
PERSON WITH			0	
***************************************		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
			2.400 550	
9	AGGREGA	TE Al	2,196,750 MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	HOGHLON	.11.71	MOCKI BENEFICIALE OWNED BY ENGINEER OKTING PERSON	
	2,196,750			
10	CHECK BC	X IF	THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) $\ \Box$	
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9			
12	5.5%*	ED∪i	RTING PERSON	
12	TILEOFN	LI OI	ATINO I LIAGOIN	
	CO			

^{*} Based on 40,251,595 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of December 7, 2020, as reported in the Issuer's Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended October 31, 2020 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on December 10, 2020.

CUSIP No.	91879Q109
-----------	-----------

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF REPORTING PERSON (VOLUNTARY) (ENTITIES ONLY):			
			sioenfonds ABP	
2			PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)	
	(a) □ ((b) ⊠		
	CEC LICE C	NIT X7		
3	SEC USE C	INLY		
4	CITIZENSI	IID U	R PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
-	CITIZENSI	111 0	R LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	Kingdom	of th	ne Netherlands	
	8	5	SOLE VOTING POWER	
	MBER OF		0	
SHARES		6	SHARED VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALLY				
OWNED BY EACH			2,196,750	
REPORTING		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
PERSON				
WITH			0	
		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
			2.100.750	
	A C C D E C A	TTT A	2,196,750	
9	AGGREGA	IE A	MOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	2,196,750			
10			THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) □	
10	CHECK BC	721 11	THE MOCKEDING MINIOUNT IN NOW (5) EMCEDDES CERTAIN STRIKES (SEE INSTROCTIONS)	
11	PERCENT	OF CI	LASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9	
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
	5.5%*			
12	TYPE OF R	EPOI	RTING PERSON	
	EP			

^{*} Based on 40,251,595 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of December 7, 2020, as reported in the Issuer's Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended October 31, 2020 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on December 10, 2020.

CUSIP No. 91879Q109

ITEM 3.

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SCHEDULE 13G

Reference is hereby made to the statement on Schedule 13G filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by the Reporting Persons with respect to the Common Stock of the Issuer on November 4, 2020 (the "Schedule 13G"). Terms defined in the Schedule 13G are used herein as so defined.

If this statement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

The following Items of the Schedule 13G are hereby amended and restated as follows:

(a)		Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78o).
(b)		Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 73c).
(c)		Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C.78c).
(d)		Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8).
(e)	\boxtimes	An investment adviser in accordance with §13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E). (with respect to APG Asset Management US, Inc.)
(f)	\boxtimes	An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F). (with respect to Stichting Pensioenfonds ABP)
(g)		A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G).
(h)		A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813).
(i)		A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3).
(j)		Group, in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).
	If tl	his statement is filed pursuant to §240.13d-1(c), check this box.

ITEM 4. Ownership:

The information requested in this item is incorporated herein by reference to the cover pages to this Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13G.

APG Asset Management, N.V. ("APG NL") is wholly-owned by APG Groep, N.V. ("APG Groep") and is the investment manager with respect to the securities to which this statement relates. Pursuant to an Investment Management Agreement, APG NL has delegated its investment and voting power with respect to such securities to APG Asset Management US, Inc. ("APG US"), which is its wholly-owned subsidiary. Stichting Pensioenfonds ABP is the majority owner of APG Groep. By virtue of the relationships described above, each of the Reporting Persons may be deemed to share

CUSIP No. 91879Q109

beneficial ownership of the securities to which this statement relates and may be deemed to be a member of a "group" (within the meaning of Section 13(d)(3) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended). However, each Reporting Person disclaims membership in any such group, and further, each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

ITEM 10. Certification:

By signing below the undersigned certify that, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the Issuer and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in connection with a nomination under § 240.14a-11.

CUSIP No. 91879Q109

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of their knowledge and belief, the undersigned certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: January 15, 2021

APG ASSET MANAGEMENT US, INC.

By: /s/ Evan Gordon

Name: Evan Gordon

Title: Chief Compliance Officer

APG ASSET MANAGEMENT, N.V.

By: /s/ Evan Gordon

Name: Evan Gordon

Title: Chief Compliance Officer

APG GROEP, N.V.

/s/ Evan Gordon

Name: Evan Gordon

Title: Chief Compliance Officer

STICHTING PENSIOENFONDS ABP

By: /s/ Evan Gordon

Name: Evan Gordon

Title: Chief Compliance Officer